
2012 M-TRAC PARTICIPANTS 
DES MOINES, IOWA 

 
Chris Anderson 
Iowa DOT 
Christie.anderson@dot.iowa.gov 
 

Kelli Bennett 
Des Moines Area Community College 
kabennett@dmacc.edu 
 

Dennis Dvorak 
FHWA 
Dennis.Dvorak@fhwa.dot.gov 

John Hinrichsen 
Asphalt Materials Technology, L.C. 
amt.john.hinrichsen@gmail.com 

Michael Hogan 
Minnesota DOT 
michael.hogan@state.mn.us 

Tim Horner 
North Dakota State University 
timothy.horner@ndsu.edu 

Jeff Huffman 
Missouri DOT 
jeffrey.huffman@modot.mo.gov 

Lora Kowach 
Kansas DOT 
lora@ksdot.org 

Thomas Larabel 
Ferris State University 
ThomasLarabel@ferris.edu 

Brian Legan 
New Mexico DOT 
brian.legan@state.nm.us 
 

John Micheau 
Minnesota DOT 
john.micheau@state.mn.us 

Kevin Monaghan 
NHI/Harper Enterprise 
kevinmonaghan@harpersenterprise.com 

George Perdue 
Des Moines Area Community College 
rockshaker51@hotmail.com 

Rich Sorenson 
Wisconsin DOT 
Richard.Sorensen@dot.wi.gov 

Ray Spellman 
University of Wisconsin – Platteville 
spellmar@uwplatt.edu 

Brian Squier 
Iowa DOT 
Brian.squier@dot.iowa.gov 

Sharon Taylor 
North Dakota DOT 
staylor@nd.gov 

Teri VanWey 
Kansas State University 
teriv@k-state.edu 

Becky Welsh 
Kansas DOT 
Becky.Welsh@ksdot.org 

Renee White 
Des Moines Area Community College 
crwhite@dmacc.edu 

Victoria Woods 
Missouri DOT 
Victoria.Woods@modot.mo.gov 

 

 


